Legal statement

East Devon Law is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA) under SRA number 8001300. East Devon Law is the trading name of East Devon Law LLP a Limited Liability Partnership registered in England and Wales with number OC423017. Registered office: Barton Chambers, The Old Dairy, Cadhay, Ottery St Mary, EX11 1QT. East Devon Law has offices in East Devon and Oxfordshire. The term partner is used to refer to a member of the LLP. A list of members of the LLP is available for inspection in our offices.

Ian Hunt is a Partner and a Fellow of the Chartered Institute of Legal Executives No: 29548. Steven Carman is a Partner and a practising Solicitor No.805158. Andrew Carman is a Fellow of the Institute of Legal Executives No.50094575. Anna Garland is a Graduate Member of the Chartered Institute of Legal Executives No.50164270. Adele Hunt is an Associate Member of the Chartered Institute of Legal Executives No.50186235.

Details of the SRA Standards and Regulation including the SRA Code of Conduct can be found on the SRA website www.sra.org.uk or you can contact the SRA on 0870 606 2555.

Consultant Notary Public Gloria Ryden as a practising Notary Public is regulated through the Faculty Office of the Archbishop of Canterbury details of which can be found on the Faculty Office's website www.facultyoffice.org.uk

Ian Hunt is a Full member of the Society of Trust and Estate Practitioners (STEP) No: 2599. The professional standards applicable to members of STEP are set out in the STEP Code of Professional Conduct. All Will writing work is compliant with the STEP Code for Will Preparation in England and Wales. Both Codes can be found on the STEP website www.step.org

Ian is also an Accredited Full member of Solicitors for the Elderly (SFE) Member No: 1532. Andrew Carman is an Associate Member of Solicitors for the Elderly (SFE) Member No. 6085. Adele Hunt is a Student Member of Solicitors for the Elderly (SFE) Member No.5505. In accordance with the SFE Code of Conduct, we have a Client Care Policy a copy of which can be downloaded via the link on our Further Information tab.

As the firm are members of the Trading Standards Buy With Confidence Scheme, Membership No.721, we adhere to the terms & conditions laid down in their guidance document. For more details see www.buywithconfidence.gov.uk.

All other services, listed on the 'Other Services' tab, including reserved legal services, referred to on this website are provided via our Trusted Associates Network, full details of which are available on request.

Privacy Statement

This statement explains how we may collect and use information about you through our website. If you have any questions about our privacy policies, want to exercise your right to see a copy of the information that we hold about you, or think that information we hold about you may need to be corrected, please contact us. Our Data Protection Privacy Notice is available to download in the Further Information Tab.

As you would expect, we monitor visits to our website, principally so that we can make sure that it is easy to navigate, identify the areas that are of particular interest to visitors and generally improve the site and our services. The information that we collect in this process will not identify you as an individual. In common with most websites, our site uses cookies – small data files which are downloaded to your computer so that we can recognise that your computer has visited the site before. We do not use cookies to identify you, just to improve your experience of the site – for example, by allowing the site to remember your bookmarks and language preference. You can, if you wish set your Internet browser so that it will not automatically download cookies – this will not prevent you from using our site. The exact steps necessary to block cookies varies from browser to browser. They are generally explained in the "Help" section of the browser.

The Contact Form on our site invites you to submit your contact details and other information about yourself or your organisation which will, of course, identify you. The purpose for which you are invited to give us information is clear, and all information is optional (but bear in mind we cannot get in touch with you without contact information). We will never use your information for any purpose other than to contact you at your request, except in very limited circumstances – for example, with your agreement or where we are legally obliged to do so.

We use Google Analytics which is a web analytics service offered by Google that tracks and reports website traffic. Google uses the data collected to track and monitor the use of our Service. This data is

shared with other Google services. Google may use the collected data to contextualize and personalize the ads of its own advertising network. You can opt-out of having made your activity on the Service available to Google Analytics by installing the Google Analytics opt-out browser add-on. The add-on prevents the Google Analytics JavaScript (ga.js, analytics.js, and dc.js) from sharing information with Google Analytics about visits activity. For more information on the privacy practices of Google, please visit the Google Privacy & Terms web page: https://policies.google.com/privacy?hl=en Our Further Information page contains links to other sites that are not operated by us. If you click on a 3rd party link, you will be directed to that 3rd party's website. We advise that you review the Privacy Policy of every website you visit. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies or practices of any 3rd party websites or services that you may visit from our site.

Disclaimer

The information materials and opinions contained on this website are for general information purposes only, are not intended to constitute legal or other professional advice and should not be relied on or treated as a substitute for specific advice relevant to particular circumstances. East Devon Law accepts no responsibility for any loss which may arise from reliance on information or materials published on this website. If you wish to find out more about the information in the materials published, please contact us. Certain parts of this site link to external internet sites, and other external internet sites may link to this website. East Devon Law is not responsible for the content of any external internet sites.

Intellectual Property Rights

The materials published on this website are, unless otherwise stated, the copyright works of Ian Hunt and East Devon Law. The copyright of the website design belongs absolutely to East Devon Law. You may make copies of materials published which are of interest to you for your own personal use and you may also provide occasional copies to others for information purposes only provided that you do so free of charge. When you do make copies for yourself or others, the content of the published material and the copyright notices must remain intact, your communication of the content must not be misleading or inaccurate and a copy of this notice must accompany any copies of the materials which you provide to others. No other use of the materials published on this website is permitted without the express prior written consent of East Devon Law. The East Devon Law name, logo and strap line is a registered Trademark and as such cannot be copied or used without the express written consent of East Devon Law.

All above information is correct as at 18th May 2023